
Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Paul Ruth 32 32 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 7 7 TRUE
Tom Harness 20 20 12 12 0 0 9 0 0 6 5 0 FALSE
Brian Buchanan 27 27 5 7 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 9 FALSE
Glenn Markgraf 17 17 15 10 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 6 FALSE
Stan Whitney 9 9 23 8 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Esteban Figueroa 7 7 25 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Matt Lucas 7 7 25 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Paul Nielson 7 7 25 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Greg Pomeroy 6 6 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 FALSE
Matt Lucas 6 6 26 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Paul Ruth 6 6 26 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE

CAM



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Craig Bass 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 FALSE
Jerrett Jan 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 FALSE
Chris Criag 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Prepared



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Doug Hills 9 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Prepared



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Jimmy Chen 36 36 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 9 9 TRUE
Cross Kirchmeier 18 18 18 18 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 FALSE
Nolan Eberl-Coe 9 9 27 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Ethan Wiseley 7 7 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 FALSE

 

 

Solo Spec Coupe



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Tom Bergeron 54 54 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 0 TRUE
Sam Daniels 36 36 18 18 7 0 0 7 6 7 9 0 TRUE
Franscisco De Jesus 28 28 26 8 0 0 0 0 7 6 6 9 TRUE
Scott Lason 23 23 31 5 4 5 6 4 0 4 0 0 TRUE
Ryan Harness 19 19 35 4 0 0 7 0 0 5 7 0 FALSE
Brian Buchanan 18 18 36 1 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Tim Mason 9 9 45 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 FALSE
Chris Wheelock 7 7 47 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Chad Douglass 7 7 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 FALSE
Ivy Chang 7 7 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 FALSE
Brad Flack 5 5 49 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Ian Ma 5 5 49 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
John Kvetko 5 5 49 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Kaylee Johnstone 5 5 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 FALSE
Ken Greaves 4 4 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 FALSE
Danny Bullard 3 3 51 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Joe Dias 3 3 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 FALSE
William Merrit 3 3 51 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Parker Woodruff 2 2 52 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 FALSE

Street 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Brian Brooks 59 52 0 0 9 9 0 9 9 9 7 7 TRUE
Mick Harrison 18 18 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 FALSE
Bob Bailey 7 7 45 11 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 FALSE

 

Street 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

None 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Street 3



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Larry Waterman 45 45 0 0 0 9 9 0 9 9 9 0 TRUE

 

Street Modified 1



Name Total With 2 Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?
Brian Henderson 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 FALSE

 

Street Modified 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Andy Hollis 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 FALSE
Lonny Cordell 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 FALSE
Mike Criste 9 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
William Merritt 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 FALSE

Street Prepared 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

E.L.F (Buck) Entriken 43 43 0 0 7 9 0 9 9 0 9 0 TRUE
Bob Bailey 13 13 30 30 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Donald Sibley 9 9 34 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Doug Covington 7 7 36 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Trent Hyde 6 6 37 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Street Prepared 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Jim Bunch 56 50 0 0 9 9 7 9 9 7 6 0 TRUE
Carey Ritchey 14 14 36 36 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 FALSE
Armstrong Vongsavath 9 9 41 5 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Brandon Dan 9 9 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 FALSE
Ian Ma 9 9 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 FALSE

 

Street Touring 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

Geran Rose 59 52 0 0 9 0 7 9 7 9 9 9 TRUE
Skip Abadie 50 44 8 8 6 7 9 7 9 6 6 0 TRUE
Sam Graff 45 40 12 4 7 9 6 5 6 5 0 7 TRUE
David Powers 45 37 15 3 5 6 5 6 3 7 7 6 TRUE
Miles Furlong 28 25 27 12 4 0 3 4 4 4 5 4 TRUE
David Ginn 23 23 29 2 0 0 4 3 5 3 3 5 TRUE
Tan Nguyen 4 4 48 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 FALSE
Peter Bonanno 3 3 49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 FALSE
Jeff Parker 2 2 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 FALSE

Street Touring 2



Name Total With 2 Drops Diff Gap E1 EB E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?
Phil Adams 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 FALSE

Street Touring 3



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E0 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Trophy?

None 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Ultimate



Event Date Track
E1 4/17/2021 MSRC 1.7 CW
EB* 5/22/2021 ECR National Tour
E2 6/5/2021 ECR 1.65 CCW
E3 7/17/2021 ECR 2.7 CW
E4 8/21/2021 MSRC 1.7 CCW
E5 9/19/2021 ECR 2.7 CW
E6 11/20/2021 ECR 2.7 CCW
E7 12/4/2021 MSRC 1.3

2021 Trophy Notes
Minimum Events = 4
Dropped Events = 2


